

Trade	T # Please record the attached original or copy thereof.
1-	Name of conveying party(ies): Peri GmbH 9-25-02
2 -	Assignee(s): BASF Aktiengesellschaft Address(es): 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany
3-	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment
4 -	Application number(s) or Registration number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A) Application number(s):  75/722,071 filed June 4, 1999
5 -	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Friedrich Kueffner 317 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10017 (212) 986-3114
6 -	Total number of applications or trademarks involved: 1
2 <del>6/2002</del> FC:481	DBYRNE 00000197 75722071 40.00/0P

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0070

7 -	TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
	Account No. 11-	fees required or to credit any	
8-	Deposit Account No: 11-183		nt)
-		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9-	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and correct and any attached copy is	belief, the foregoing informats a true copy of the original d	ion is true and ocument.
	Friedrich Kueffner  Reg. No.: 29,482  Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>September 17, 2002</u> Date
Total	number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docume	nt: <u>4</u>

DOCKET NO: KS-85

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peri GmbH, a company of limited liability of

Germany organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose

full post office address is Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse, 89264

Weißenhorn, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has

adopted a mark which is the subject of an application in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark : PERIPOR

Serial No. : 75/722,071

Filing Date:

June 4, 1999

AND, WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of

Germany having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany,

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said

mark and the application thereof;

1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0072 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, with goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the application thereof, application No. 75/722,071.

By:	PERI GmbH	
-		

Name:	Manfred Rathfelder	

Title: DiplIng.
TITLE:

Dated: September 11, 2002 i.V. Callell

RECORDED: 09/25/2002